
Cooperative Forest Fire Prevention [CFFP] Coordinators 

 

 

 
REGION 1  
 
Cathy Scofield (cscofield@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
Fire and Aviation Management 
Federal Building 
PO Box 7669 
Missoula, MT 59807 
Phone: 406-329-3409 
Fax: 406-329-3132 
 
REGION 2  
 
Sheryl Page (slpage@fs.fed.us) 
Fire Protection Specialist 
USFS, Rocky Mountain Region 
2840 Kachina Drive 
Pueblo, CO  81008 
Phone:   719-553-1638 
Cell: 303-809-9860 
Fax:  719-553-1440 
 
Linda Hecker (lhecker@fs.fed.us) 

Regional Interpretive Services & Conservation 

Education Coordinator 

Center for Design and Interpretation 

USDA Forest Service 

Rocky Mountain Region Office 

740 Simms St., Golden, CO  80401 

Phone: (303) 275-5056 

Fax:  (303) 275-5170 

 
Shannon Gurney (sgurney@fs.fed.us 
Assistant Fire Protection Specialist 
Rocky Mountain Regional Office 
740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401 
Phone: 303-275-5856 
Cell: 720-447-2844 
Fax: 303-275-5754 
 
REGION 3  
 
Fred J. Hernandez (fhernandez@fs.fed.us) 
Fire Management Specialist, Ass’t. Operations 
333 Broadway Blvd. SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3407 
Phone: (505) 842-3804 
FAX :    (505)842-3806 
Cell:  (575) 313-9044 
 

REGION 4  
 
Loren D. Walker (ldwalker@fs.fed.us) 

Prevention and Coop. Fire Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service 
Fire and Aviation Management 
R4 Intermountain Region 
324 25th street 
Ogden, Utah  84401 
Phone: (801) 625-5245 
Fax: 801-625-5594 
Cell: 801-690-6352 
 
REGION 5  
Acting: 
Ron Hodgson (rwhodgson@fs.fed.us) 
USDA-Forest Service, Pacific Southwest Region 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Phone: 707-562-8877 
Cell: 707-980-3722 
 
 
Trudie Mahoney (tmahoney@fs.fed.us) 
Assistant Director, Fire and Aviation 
Management 
USDA-Forest Service, Pacific Southwest Region 
1323 Club Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94592 
Phone: 707 562-9184 
Cell: 916-201-1972 
 
 
REGIONS 6 and 10 
 
Jeree Mills (jlmills@fs.fed.us) 
USDA Forest Service 
16400 Champion Way 
Sandy, OR 9705 
Phone: 503-668-1664 
Cell: 503-709-4760 
 
 
REGION 8  
Kelly (Charles) Jerzykowski 
(cjerzykowski@fs.fed.us) 
Region 8 Cooperative Fire and Prevention 
Program Manager 
1720 Peachtree Road NW 
Atlanta, GA 30309-2449 
Phone: (404) 347-7626 
Cell: (404) 909-1471 
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Alternate R8: 

Gwen Beavans (gbeavans@fs.fed.us) 

Interpretive and Education Specialist 

Francis Marion & Sumter National Forests 

3557 Whitmire Hwy. 

Union, SC  29379 

Work: 864/427-9858 

Fax: 864/427-3529 
Cell phone: 404-561-2643 
 
 
 
REGION 9  
 
Acting: 
Terry Gallagher (tgallagher@fs.fed.us) 
Acting Deputy Director Aviation and Fire Mgmt 
USDA Forest Service 
626 E. Wisconsin Ave, Suite 700 
Milwaukee, WI  53202 
Phone: 414-297-1812 
cell: (414) 520-8420 
FAX: (414) 944-3963 
 

NORTHEASTERN AREA 
 
Maureen Brooks (mtbrooks@fs.fed.us) 
Staff Specialist: Community Fire Planning, 
Prevention, WUI & Firewise 
USDA Forest Service, Northeastern Area S&PF 
Fire and Aviation Management 
11 Campus Blvd., Suite 200 
Newtown Square, PA 19073 
Phone:  610-557-4146 
Fax:  610-557-4154 
Cell:  610-742-7614 
 
WASHINGTON DC OFFICE 
 
Helene Cleveland (hcleveland@fs.fed.us) 
Fire Prevention Program Manager 
USDA Forest Service, FAM-2SW 
201 14

th
 Street, S.W. 

Mail Stop code: 1107 
Washington, DC  20024-1107 
Phone:  202-205-1488 
Cell:  202-657-7270 
Fax:  202-205-1272 
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